affected by the ND Public Service Commission’s findings and conclusions in
this matter. Affected Landowners are intimately familiar with the land they
own and rent and can provide the PSC with specific information related to its
routing determination in this proceeding, with respect to their individual
lands.

4. Affected Landowners are not adequately represented by existing parties, and
their intervention would not unduly broaden the issues or delay the
proceedings, particularly given the early nature of the proceedings.

5. Affected Landowners intend to present evidence opposing Summit’s requested
relief in its Application and all Landowners object and resist the current

proposed location of Summit’s proposed pipeline.

Dated this 17th day of March, 2023.

//ﬁ ,/7

Steven Leibel aD 07361)/ Brian E. Jorde

David Knoll (ID 06167) Pro Hac Vice Pending
Knoll Leibel LLP Domina Law Group

P.O. Box 858 2425 S. 144th St.

1915 N. Kavaney Drive, Ste. 3 Omaha, NE 68144
Bismarck, ND 58501 Ph: 402-493-4100

Ph: (701) 255-2010 bjorde@dominalaw.com
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com NDCO2@dominalaw.com

david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Landowners’/ Intervenors’ Lawyers Landowners’/ Intervenors’ Lawyers



Kevin Pranis Randall J. Bakke Bar ID 03898

LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota Bradley N. Wiederholt Bar ID 06354
81 E Little Canada Rd Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt

St. Paul MN 55117 PO Box 4247
kpranis@liunagroc.com Bismarck, ND 58502-4247

rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

North Dakota Public Service
Commaission
ndpsc@nd.gov

[3] and by sending the originals and seven (7) copies of said documents via U.S.
Mail, at Bismarck, North Dakota with postage prepaid, to the following:

Steve Kahl

Executive Secretary

North Dakota Public Service Commaission
State Capitol

600 E Boulevard Ave, Dept 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

[4] The addresses of each party served are the last reasonably ascertainable e-
mail address and post office address of such party.

[5] I declare, under penalty of perjury under the law of North Dakota, that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Signed on the 17th day of March, 2023 at Bismarck, North Dakota.

ol nil

Charlene Smith




